

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6455/2004

ROSHNI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALITA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refileing SLP and exemption from filing O.T and substitution and bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and C/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date: 30/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Singhvi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar