

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6455/2004

ROSHNI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALITA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

The application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

Delay in filing the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.8 is condoned and the legal representatives of respondent No.8 are allowed to be brought on record.

Notice may now be issued to the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.8 returnable in sixteen weeks.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master